Table T2

DIRECTORY OF IERS STATIONS

DOMES SITE 4 CHAR CDP DESIGNATION
Number 1D NUMBER

10002 Grasse

M0OO01 Mark Caussols 3 (F 2)

MOO3 7605 Mobile VLBI mark 1989

s001 7835 SLR IAR

$002 7845 LLR IAR

10003 Toulouse

M0O03 7608 VLBI mark

10004 Brest

M002 7604 Mobile VLBI mark 1989

10204 Hofn

MOO1 7635 Mobile VLBI mark 1992

10302 Tromso

MOO1 Trig. point (N 5481)

M0O02 7602 Mobile VLBI and SLR mark

MO03 TROM GPS marker TSS GPSM

M004 Mark TSS III

M005 Mark WMC2

sS001 TI4100/L1 20-DEC-~87 - 26-0CT-88
sS002 TI4100/L1 28-0CT-88 07-NOV-88
sS003 TI14100/L1 07-NOV-88 21-SEP-89
s004 TI4100/L1 21-SEP-89 17-JUL-90
s006 TI4100/L1 17-JUL-90 22-AUG-90
S007 ROGUE SNR-8/L1 28-MAY-90 30-JUN-90
sS008 ROGUE SNR-8/L1 01-JUL-90 18-JUL-90
sS009 ROGUE SNR-8/L1 18-JUL-90

10317 Ny-Alesund

MOO1 NYAL GPS Mark

sS001 ROGUE / L1 17-JAN-91

10325 Honefoss

M0O01 HONE SK Tower GPS mark

sS001 ROGUE / L1 14-JAN-91

10329 Trysil

MOO1 7607 VLBI mark

10402 Onsala

M003 NLS Mark 761331 (S87331)

M004 ONSA Mark 301 GPSM

MOO0S Mark 401

MOO6 7211 Mobile VLBI mark 1992

S001 7212 VLBI ref. pt. ONSALA8S

sS002 7213 VLBI ref. pt. ONSALA60

sS011 TI4100/L1 18-DEC-87 -23-JAN-91
s012 ASHTECH/L1 27-JAN-91 -20-MAY-91
S013 ROGUE SNR-8/L1 31-MAY-91

10405 Martsbo

sS005 ASHTECH/L1 22~-JAN-91 - 13-FEB-91
10503 Metsahovi

MOO1 Mark (SF 348)
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M002
M003
s001
S009
5010
5011

11001
M001
M002
5002

12205
S001

12302
MO0l
5002

12337
MO001
S003
s006

12602
M0O1
M002
5001

12612
MOO1

12613
M001

12614
M0OO1

12615
M001

12616
MOO1

12706
M0O1

12711
M001
M002
s001

12717
5001
M0O01

12718
M001
M002

12725

MO001
M002

12734
MOO1

METS
Graz

GRAZ

Borowiec

Riga

Simeis - Katzively

Dionysos

Askites

Roumelli

Karitsa

Katavia

Xrisockalaria

Lampedusa

Bologna

Noto

Trieste

Cagliari

Matera

7601

7805

7839

7811

7560
1884

7561
1873
1893

7515
7940

7510

7517

7520

7512

7525

7544

7546

7230

7547

7543

7550

7545

Mobile VLBI mark 1989
24 m high bilby tower

SLR IAR
ASHTECH L-XII/L1 ?2?-MAY-91
ROGUE/L1 ?22-222-27

ROGUE SNR-8 bottom of the choke ring

Mark (Al171)
GPS Mark
Fixed Laser / intersection of axes

SLR IAR

SLR mark
SLR IAR

Simeis SLR mark
Simeis fixed SLR IAR
Katzively Crimea fixed SLR IAR

Central Pillar
Mark SLR Standard WEGENER disk
SLR IAR

Mark SLR 7510

Mark SLR 7517

Mark SLR 7520

Mark SLR 7512

Mark SLR 7525

Mark SLR 7544

Pillar
Mark SLR 7546
Radiotelescope ref. pt.

Radiotelescope ref. pt.
Mark SLR

Mark (I 400130)
Mark SLR 7550

ILS Mark (I 234165)

Mark SLR 7545

Mark (I 201130)

56



M0O04
M00S
M0OO07
M008
5001
s005
s006
5007

12749
M0OO1

13201
s002
S301

13212
M002
MO0S
MOO7
sS001
5012

13296
M0OO1

13407
s001
5003
5010
S011
s012
S013

13411
5001

13504
M001
M002
M003
s001
S013

14001
MO01
M002
M004
s001

14005
MOO1
MO02

14106
M001
S001
S009

14201
M001
M002
M003
M004
M0O0S
M006
MO007

MATE

Monte Venda

Chilbolton

Herstmonceux

HERS

Carnusty

Madrid-Robledo

MADR

Madrid-Facultad

Kootwijk
KOSG
Zimmerwald
ZIMA
ZIMM

Monte Generoso

Potsdam

Wettzell

7541
7540

7939

7243

7542

7215

7840

7603

1563
1561
1565

8833
7833

7810

7590

1181
7836

7595
7596
7597
7598
7599

Mark SLR 7541 °C*
Mark SLR 7540 *B*"
Roof GPS Mark

Pole (CIGNET GPS mark)

SLR IAR

Fixed VLBI antenna
ROGUE/L1 22-JAN-91
ROGUE/L1 ?2?2-222-22
SLR mark

25m radiotelescope ref. pt.
Hermitage / GPS DMA TI4100 / L1

Primary pillar (GB 481)
Solar pillar

GPS reference mark

SLR IAR

ROGUE SNR-8A/L1 04-SEP-91-

Mobile VLBI mark 1989

64m antenna DsSs63

26{34) antenna DSS61

34m antenna DSS65

ROGUE/L1

ROGUE/Bottom of the choke ring
ROGUE/Top of the choke ring

21-MAR-90
21-MAR-90
21-MAR-90

TRIMBLE 4000SLD/L1 22-JAN-91 - 13-FEB-91

Perm. mark 1980

Monument MTLRS 1984

GPS mark 339334-25

SLR IAR (NL 233)
ROGUE/L1 20-JAN-91

Mark (CH 99)
DOPPLER Mark
GPS Marker (MAST) (L+T 88)

Fixed Laser / intersection of axes

Mark (CH 65)
SLR Mark

Pillar tour Helmert
SLR IAR
POTLAS / intersection of axes

Astro. Pillar

Trig. Point (D6843)

SLR and GPS mark

SLR mark

SLR mark

SLR and GPS (ROGUE) mark
SLR mark
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MO08

M009
S004
s002
s013
S016
s017
s018
sS019
s020

14202
M002

14209
M001
S001

14213
MOO1

14260
14261

20702
MOO1
M002
s001

20801
M0O1

20802
MOO1

20803
M0O1

20804
MOO1

21602
S003

21605
MOO1
s001
s008
S009

21611
S001

21701
M0OO1
s001
s004

21702
M001
5009

21704

WETT

Hohenbunstor

Effelsberg

Hohenpeissen

Karlsburg
Kirschberg

Bar Giyyora

Diyarbakir

Yozgat

Melengiclick

Yigilca

Wuhan

Shanghai

Changchun

Kashima

Mizusawa

Tokyo

f

berg

BARG

7224
7834

8834

7600

7203

7630
7632
7631

7530
7530

7575

7585

7580

7587

7236

7837
7226
7227

7237

1856
1857

7314
7314

Mark 1000 (bottom of the TI4100 antenna
12-NOV-90 - 27-JUL-89)

GPS mark 1200/top of tower

VLBI Ref. Point

SLR IAR

TI4100/L1 12-NOV-87 - 27-JUL-89
MINI MAC/L1 23-MAY-89 -

ROGUE/L1 20-DEC-90

SLR WLRS IAR
ROGUE SNR-8/L1 22-JUL-91-
ROGUE SNR-8/Bottom of the choke ring

Mobile VLBI mark 1989

Control network mark
100m radiotelescope ref. pt.

Mobile VLBI mark 1992
Mobile VLBI mark 1992

Mobile VLBI mark 1992

SLR mark 7530
GPS Mark
MOBLAS-2

Mark SLR

Mark SLR

Mark SLR

Mark SLR

Wuhan fixed laser

Mark connect with bedrock

SLR IAR

VLBI 6m radiotelescope ref. pt.
VLBI 25m antenna ref. pt.

CHALAS / intersection of axes

Metal station mark (Denken 1)
26m VLBI antenna
34m VLBI antenna

Mobile VLBI marker
Mobile VLBI
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5001

21709
5001

21718
5001

21725
$001

21726
MOO1
M002
s001

21729
MOO1
s001
S002
5003

S004
5005

5007

21730
MOO1
S001
5002
5003
$004

21731
MOO1
5001

21732
S001
s002

21733
s001
5002

21735
5001

21736
5001

23601
M001

23902
5001

24901
S001

30101
5001

Okinawa
Miyazaki
Nobeyama
Simosato
Usuda
UsSuD
usu2
Usu3
Tsukuba
TSUK
Shintotsugawa
Chichijima

Minami Tori sima (Marcus)

Tsushima
Ishigaki-shima
Taipei

TAIW
Daejeon

Bahrein

Helwan

7308

7301

7312

7244

7838
7838

7246

7311
7311

7315
7315

7844
7844

7831

SLR CRLLAS IAR

SLR IAR HTLRS-1

Sm mobile VLBI

6ém VLBI antenna ref. pt.

Stone marker
SLR mark (center of the ring of
SLR IAR fixed

GPS mark Control RM roof

64M VLBI antenna IAR

ROGUE/L1 29-JAN-91/09-AUG-92

ROGUE SNR-8/Bottom of the choke
29-JAN-91/09-AUG-92

ROGUE/Top of the choke ring
29-JAN-91/09-AUG-92

ROGUE SNR-8/Bottom of the choke
09-AUG-92/29-0CT-92

ROGUE SNR-8/Bottom of the choke
29-0CT-92/

Mobile VLBI marker
5m mobile VLBI

the base pier)

ring

ring

ring

MINI MAC2816AT/L1 10-JUL-88 - 17-DEC-91

MINI MAC2816AT/L1 18-DEC-S1

MINI MAC2816AT / Bottom of the antenna

Mobile VLBI marker
Mobile VLBI

mobile VLBI
SLR IAR HTLRS-1

SLR IAR HTLRS-1
mobile VLBI

SLR IAR HTLRS-1

SLR IAR HTLRS-1

GPS mark

TRIMBLE 4000SDT/L1

GPS DMA TI4100 / L1

SLR IAR fixed
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30302 Hartebeesthoek

M002 HART Engraved plate below ROGUE antenna
sS001 7232 26m VLBI antenna ref. pt.

sS014 ROGUE/L1 15-JAN-91

30602 Ascension

sS003 GPS OCS monitor station

30802 Diego Garcia

5002 GPS 0OCS monitor station

31303 MASPALOMAS

MOO1 MASP PILLAR MPAl

31906 Sao Miguel

M0O1 7609 Ponta Delgada / Mobile VLBI mark 1992
32809 Libreville

M0O01 N’Koltang / Borne 1988

s001 TRIMBLE SLD/L1 22-JAN-91 - 13-FEB-91
40101 st. Johns

M0OO1 STJO GPS Mark

40103 Prince Albert

M001 PRAL GPS Mark

40104 Algonquin

M0O02 ALGO 883160 GPS ARO N. pier

S001 7282 46m VLBI antenna ref. pt.

5003 ROGUE/L1 16-JAN-91 -
40105 Penticton

MOO01 7283 Mobile VLBI mark 7283

M002 DRAO GPS MARK 887006

S002 TI4100/L1

S003 ROGUE SNR-8/L1 ?2?2-227?2-2?-

40118 Whitehorse

MO001 7284 Mobile VLBI mark 7284

M002 7284 Mobile VLBI mark 7284 peq

40124 Calgary

MO0O1 PRDS PRIDDIS/GPS Mark

40127 Yellowknife

MOO1 7285 Mobile VLBI mark

M002 Mark 869211

MO003 YELL Mark 889201

sS001 7296 VLBI antenna IAR

S003 TI4100/L1 01-JAN-87 - 02-JUL-89
S004 TI4100/L1 07-JUL-89 - 21-JAN-91
5005 ROGUE SNR-8/L1 21-JAN-91 - 19-MAR-91
S006 Mini ROGUE SNR-8C/L1 20-MAR-91-
40129 Victoria/Albert Head

M0OO01 7289 Mobile VLBI mark

MOO02 PGC1 PGC1 867001

MOO3 ALBH Albert Head GPS Mark

s001 ROGUE/L1 16-JAN-91 -

40130 Holberg

MOO1 HOLB GPS mark



40400
MOO1
MO003
MOO0S
MOO6
MO007
5004

40403
MO001

40404
MOO1
M002

40405
MOO01
M002
MOO6
M010
MO11
MO013

s009
s001
5014
5019
5020
5024
5025
5026
s$028

5029
5030
5031

5031

40406
M0OO1
M002

40407
MO01
M002
MO003
5001

40408
M001
5001
5002
S003

40409
s001

40410

MOO1

Pasadena
7896
7263
7264
JPL1 7272
JP1Q 7272

Palos Verdes
7268

Pearblossom
7254
7253

Goldstone
7085
7115
7265
7287

7288

7222
1514
1513
7231

GOLD
MOJ1

GOLQ

San Francisco (presidio)

7252
7252
Pinyon Flats
7256
PIN1
PN1Q
Fairbanks
FAIR
7225

Kaena Point (HAWAII)

Point Reyes

7251

Mark SLR (JPL aries 2 1975)

Mobile VLBI Mark

Mobile VLBI MARK

Mobile VLBI mark (JPL MV3 1983)
Mobile VLBI mark (JPL MV3 1983) PEQ
ROGUE/L1 6-NOV-90 -

Mobile VLBI mark

Mobile VLBI mark (NCMN 1983)
Mobile VLBI mark

MOBLAS 7085 Goldstone val

MOBLAS 7115-1979 standard NASA disk
Mojave NCMN 1983 NGS station disk
Mojave TLRS 1984 standard NASA disk
Mojave NCMN 1 1983

Mojave mobile VLBI and TLRS mark
(Punchmark on sheared surface of 7287
mark)

Mojave fixed 12m VLBI ref. point

Mars 64m fixed VLBI ref. point (DSS14)
Venus 26m fixed VLBI ref. point (DSS13)
Mars 34m fixed VLBI ref. ponit (DSS15)
TI4100/L1 11-NOov-86 - 18-JUL-88

TI4100 FRPA-2/L1/L2 19-JUL-88
MINI MAC 2816AT/L1 05-FEB-89
ROGUE/L1 14-DEC-89

Goldstone/ ROGUE SNR-8/Bottom choke ring
14-DEC-89

Mojave/MINI MAC 2816AT/Bottom of the antenna
05-FEB-89

Goldstone/ ROGUE/Top of the choke ring
14-DEC-89

Goldstone/ ROGUE SNR-8 /Bottom choke ring PEQ
28-JUN-92-

Goldstone/ ROGUE SNR-8 /Top choke ring PEQ
28-JUN-92~

Mobile VLBI mark
Mobile VLBI mark (PQ)

Mobile VLBI mark (NCMN 1981)
Pinyon 1

Pinyon 1 PEQ

ROGUE/L1 6-NOV-90 -

GPS pillar

26m antenna ref. pt.

26m VLBI ref. point (GILMORE CREEK)
ROGUE/L1 17-JAN-91

GPS 0OCS monitor station

Mobile VLBI mark
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40412 Austin

MOO1 7890 Mark SLR 7890

M002 Austin monument

M003 7271 Mobile VLBI mark
40416 Yakataga

MOO1 7277 Mobile VLBI mark
M002 7277 Mobile VLBI mark (PQ)
40417 Patrick AFB

MOO1 7081 Mark SLR

M002 7069 Mark SLR

40419 Kodiak
MOO1 7278 Mobile VLBI mark

40420 Vandenberg/Harvest Plgatform

MOO1 7111 DMA disk MOBLAS 7111 (1981)

M002 7223 DMA disk VLBI 7223 (1983)

M003 7880 DMA disk TLRS 7880 (1983)

M004 7887 DMA disk TLRS 7887 (1983)

MOO7 VANQ PGGA 1991 PEQ (Ashtech Monument)

MOO7 VANR PGGA 1991 PEQ (Rogue Antenna Monument since
22-JAN-1993 ?)

M101 HARV HARVEST PLATFORM/GPS mark

40421 Nome

MOO1 7279 Mobile VLBI mark

40423 Sandpoint

MOO1 7280 Mobile VLBI mark

40424 Kauai (Kokee Park)

MO04 KOKB VERLOT radar building JPL GPS mark 3028-S

MOO05 CIGNET-GPS survey marker

S001 1311 9m VLBI ref. point

sS002 TI4100/L1 - -86 -

sS003 TI4100 FRPA-2/L1 -APR-88 - 02-JUL-90

5004 TRIMBLE 4000SST/Ll1 02-JUL-90 - 17-MAR-92

S006 ROGUE SNR-8/L1 21-NOV-90 -

40425 Sourdough

MO0OO1 7281 Mobile VLBI mark

MOO02 7281 Mobile VLBI mark (PQ)

40427 Fort Ord

MO001 7266 Mobile VLBI mark (NCMN 1981)

MOO02 7241 Mobile VLBI mark

MO0O03 7241 Mobile VLBI mark (PQ)

40428 Santa Paola

MOO1 7255 Mobile VLBI mark

40430 Black Butte

MOO1 7269 Mobile VLBI mark (NCMN 1982)

40431 Deadman Lake

MOO1 7267 Mobile VLBI mark

40432 Ely

M001 7286 Mobile VLBI mark R.M. 2 1954

MOO02 7257 Mobile VLBI mark

40433 Quincy
M001 7051 Steel plate MOBLAS 7051
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M002
M004
M005
MOO6

40434
M002
5001

40436
M002
MOO03

40437
M0OO01

40438
MO01
M002

40439
M001
MOO03
M004
5002

40440
MOOG1
M004
5002
S003
S014
S01l6
S017
S019

40441
5001
5004

40442
M004
MOO1
MOO05
M006
M008
MOO09
M010
5002
5001
S003
S017

40445
M001
M002
5005

40449
M0O01

40451
M110
M107
M108
M101

7109
7221 7221
7886
7260

Mount Hopkins
7888
7921

San Diego Otay Mountain
7062
7035

Mammoth Lakes
7259

Bear Lake
7082
7046

Owens Valley
7114
7084
7853
7207

Haystack/Westford
7091

7205
7209

WES1

Greenbank
7204
7214

Fort Davis

7086
7885
7080
7850
7900
7897
7206
7086
7216
7613

Maui
7210
7120

Ocotillo
7270

Washington

7064
7065
7101

MOBLAS 7109 (1981) Standard NASA disk
QUINCY NCMN Standard NASA disk (7221-1982)
TLRS 7886 (1982) standard NASA disk
Quincy ARIES 1979

Mark SLR
SLR IAR (SAO)

Mark SLR Circular 5" steel plate
Mark SLR 7035 1988

Mobile VLBI mark

Mark SLR (4" x 4" Steel plate)
SLR mark

MOBLAS 7114 (1979) standard NASA disk
MOBLAS, TLRS 7084 standard NASA disk
Mobile VLBI Jul 87 standard NASA disk
40m VLBI ref. point

MOBLAS Haystack Inter Comp 1977

Monument MICRO

Haystack / 37m VLBI ref. point

Westford / 18m VLBI ref. point

TI4100/L1 -OCT-86 - 04-AUG-88
TI4100 FRPA-2/L1/L2 05-AUG-88 - 14-FEB-89
MINI MAC 2816AT/L1 29~-JAN-89 -

MINI MAC 2816AT / Bottom of the antenna

43m radiotelescope ref. pt.
85-foot antenna ref. pt.

McDonald RM4 1977

MLRS, MOBLAS, TLRS-1 standard NASA disk
MLRS, MOBLAS, TLRS-1 standard NASA disk
MLRS mark 7080 1988

Mobile VLBI and SLR mark 7850 1988
Mobile VLBI mark (Havard RM 5 1977)
Mark SLR

LLR McDonald 2

LLR MLRS

85-foot VLBI ref. point (HRAS 085)

VLBA antenna IAR

HOLLAS fixed carriage bolt
MOBLAS 7120 (1980)
LLR Haleakala transmitter

Mobile VLBI mark (NCMN 1982)

Greenbelt north GEOS(GSFC) GORF

Mobile SLR 7064 standard NASA disk
Mobile SLR 7065 standard NASA disk
MOBLAS 7101-1977 standard NASA disk
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M102 7102 Mobile SLR 7102-1978 standard NASA disk

M103 7103 Mobile SLR 7103-1978 standard NASA disk
M104 7104 Mobile SLR 7104-1978 standard NASA disk
M105 7105 MOBLAS -7 7105-1981 standard NASA disk
M106 7100 Mobile SLR 7100-1977 standard NASA disk
M11l1 7899 TLRS 7899-1980 standars NASA disk

M112 7063 STALAS fixed Laser standard NASA disk
M113 7106 Mark SLR

M114 7125 Mark SLR 7125 1985 standard NASA disk
M115 8213 Mark SLR

M1l16 7130 Mark SLR 7130 1985 standard NASA disk
M117 7920 Mark SLR 7125-B standard NASA disk
M118 7889 Mark SLR 7889 1981 standard NASA disk
M119 7917 Mark SLR 7917 Steel plate SAO-3

M120 7918 Mark SLR standard NASA disk
M121 7919 Mark SLR standard NASA disk
M122 7083 Mark SLR standard NASA disk

40452 Bloomington
MOO1 7291 Mobile VLBI mark

40453 Carrollton
MOO1 7228 Mobile VLBI mark

40454 Leonard

M0OO1 7292 Mobile VLBI mark

40455 Miles City

M001 7038 Mobile VLBI mark

40456 Pietown

MOO1 PIEl Concrete GPS pier JPL 4009 S
S001 7234 VLBA antenna

40457 Seattle

MOO1 7229 Mobile VLBI mark

40460 La Jolla/SCRIPPS

MOO01 SI01 SCRIPPS 1 (Rogue mark)
M0OO02 S102 SCRIPPS 2 (Ashtech mark)
M0OO3 S02Q SCRIPPS 2 PEQ

S001 ROGUE/L1 5-NOV-90 -

40463 Los Alamos
S001 7611 VLBA antenna IAR

40464 CARR HILL
MO001 CARR GPS Mark

40465 NORTH LIBERTY
MOO1 NLIB Concrete GPS pier JPL 4007 S
sS001 7612 VLBA reference point (intersection of axes)

40489 Hat Creek
MOO01 Mark NCMN B
S001 7218 26m VLBI ref. point of radio telescope

40472 Colorado Springs
S001 GPS OCS monitor station

40490 Maryland Point
sS001 7217 (26m) 85-foot radiotelescope



40491
M002
M003

40492
MOO1
M002

40493
M0OO1

40496
M002
MOO1

40497
MOO01
M0OO02
M003

40499
MO01
M002
5001
S009
S011
5013

40504
MOO1

40505
MOO1

40506
MOO01

40701
5001

41505
5006

41602

41604
5001

41703
MO01
M002

41705
MOO01
M002
MO003
s004
5006

41706
M0O01

41709
s001

Flagstaff

Vernal

Yuma

Platteville

Monument Pea

Richmond

Mazatlan

Cabo San Luc

Ensenada

Santiago de

Buenos Aires

Fortaleza

Natal

Easter Islan

Santiago

Cerro Tololo

Sest

k

RCMA

as

Cuba

d

SANT

7891
7261

7892
7290

7894

7258
7112

7110
7220
7274

7295
7219

7122

7882

7883

1953

7929

7061
7097

7400

1404

7401

7239

Mark SLR (RMT N 4 1981)
Mobile VLBI mark

Mobile SLR and VLBI mark (NCMN 1981)
Mobile SLR and VLBI mark (NCMN 19865)

Mobile SLR and VLBI mark

NCMN 1981 mobile VLBI NGS station disk
Moblas 7112-1980 standard NASA disk

ORT station 7110-1981 standard NASA disk
ARIES ORION STA 7220-1981
NCMN 1983 mobile VLBI NGS disk

Timer 1962

Mark SLR

65 foot VLBI antenna

TI14100 FRPA-2/L1/L2 09-FEB-88 - 24-FEB-89
MINI MAC 2816AT/Ll1 O05-FEB-89 -

MINI MAC 2816AT/Bottom of the antenna

MOBLAS 7122-1983 standard NASA disk

Mark SLR 7882 1983

SLR mark 7883

SLR IAR

GPS DMA TI4100 / L1

SLR IAR

TLRS-2 7061-1983 NASA-GSFC station disk
TLRS-2 7097-1986 NASA brass disk

Mark SLR

GPS Mark (GIG'91)

GPS Mark

ROGUE/L1 15-JAN-91 -

12m VLBI antenna IAR

Mark SLR

VLBI antenna
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42003 Quito

sS001 GPS DMA TI4100 / L1
42202 Arequipa

MO002 Satellite mark 1961
M003 7403 Mark SLR

s001 7907 SAO-2 fixed laser
42501 Bermuda

M001 7067 Mark SLR

MO002 7294 Mobile VLBI mark
43602 Grand Turk

MOO1 Mark SKI 1952

M002 7068 Mark SLR

50103 Canberra-Tidbinbilla-Orroral

M103 Stromlo PZT4

M106 7843 Orroral center ground mark 7843

M107 ORRO Orroral Mark AU005

S003 7943 SAO-3 fixed laser

S007 7843 NLRS (coude mirror 7)

S001 1543 DSS43 Antenna

3005 1542 DSS42 Antenna

s006 1544 DSS44 Antenna

sS010 1545 DSS45 Antenna

S012 Canberra/ROGUE SNR-8/L1 20-MAR-90-03-FEB-92

S013 Orroral/TRIMBLE SST /L1

sS014 Canberra/ROGUE SNR-8/L1 03-FEB-92-10-MAY-92

S015 Canberra/ROGUE SNR-8/L1 11-MAY-92-

5016 Orroral/ASHTECH/L1 15-MAY-92-

s017 CANB Canberra/ROGUE SNR-8/Bottom of the choke ring
11-MAY-92-

5018 Orroral/ASHTECH/Bottom antenna 15-MAY-92-

5019 Canberra/ROGUE SNR-8/Top of the choke ring
20-MAR-90-03-FEB-92

S020 DS40 Canberra/ROGUE SNR-8/Bottom of the choke ring

20-MAR-90-03-FEB-92
s021 DS41 Canberra/ROGUE SNR-8/Bottom of the choke ring

03~FEB-92-10-MAY-92
50106 Smithfield

s005 GPS DMA TI4100 / L1

50107 Yarragadee

MOO1 7090 MOBLAS 7090 brass disk

M004 YAR1 Mark RM-4

S005 ROGUE/L1 15-DEC-90 -

50116 Hobart

MOO1 West pillar

M002 North pillar

sS002 7242 VLBI antenna ref. pt.

S003 MINIMAC 2816AT/L1 21-JAN-90 -

sS004 HOBA MINIMAC 2816AT/Bottom of the antenna
50126 Townsville

MOO1 Pillar on the office building roof
s002 TRIMBLE 4000SST/L1 25-JUL-90 -

sS004 TOWN TRIMBLE 4000SST/Bottom of the antenna

50134 DARWIN
MOO1 DARW GPS Mark
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50208
MO0l
S001
5002

50503
M001

50505
MOO1
S003
S004

66001
MO0l
S001

92201
M003
5003
S004

92202
MOO1
M002
MO03
M004
M005
sS008

97101
MOO1
5001

97301
M201
M210

5001

Wellington
WELL WELL
American Samoa
7096
Kwajalein Atoll
7092
4968
Mc Murdo
MCMU
Pamatai
Huahine (Motu Hiumoo)
7121
7123
7123
Le Moule (Guadeloupe)
Kourou
KOUR

Pillar on the DOSLI building roof
TRIMBLE 4000ssT/Ll1 15-FEB-90 -
TRIMBLE 4000SST/Bottom of the antenna

Mark SLR

Mark SLR
Tardex 26m antenna ref. pt.
GPS OCS monitor station

GPS mark
ROGUE SNR-8/L1

IGN brass mark
ASHTECH/L1 22-JAN-91 - 13-FEB-91-
ROGUE SNR-8/L1 ??-DEC-92 -

Tube Huahine no. S

MOBLAS-1 7121-1982 standard NASA disk
TLRS-2 7123 CSR reference

TLRS-2 7123 standard NASA disk

Mark RM-1

ASHTECH/L1 22-JAN-91 - 13-FEB-91

RBGM / Borne
ASHTECH/L1 22-JAN-91 - 13-FEB-91

Pillar Diane I (84)

Mark at the center of a horizontal metal plate
embedded on the concrete monument

ASHTECH/L1 22-JAN-91 - 13-FEB-91
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